
RESOLUTION NO. 1996-20 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 91154 WITH GI~EN 
ADVERTISING AGENCY FOR THE PROVISION OF ADVERTISING 
SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF SEVEN (7) MONTHS, AT AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND & 00/I00 DOLLARS 
($500,000.00 - GENERAL FUND) NARKETING DEPAETHENT BUDGET. 

WHEREAS, Resolution 1992-022 authorized contract 91154 with 
Glazen Advertising Agency for the provision of advertising services for a 
period of five (5) years, ending February 28, 1996~ and 

WHEREAS, the General Manager has determined it to be in the best 
interest of the Authority to extend this contract for a period of seven 
months, to September 30, 1996, at an amount not to exceed five hundred 
thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($500,000.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he 
is hereby authorized to amend contract 91154 with the Glazen Advertising 
Agency for the provision of advertising services for a period of seven (7) 
months in an amount not to exceed five hundred thousand & 00/100 dollars 
($500,000.00). 

Section 2. That said contract shall be payable from the General 
Fund (Marketing Department Budget). 

Section 3. That all terms and conditions of contract 91154 shall 
remain the same. 

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor to 
the Specification and Addenda, if any; the Affirmative Action Plan adopted 
by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87; bonding and 
insurance requirements and all applicable laws relating to the contractual 
obligations of the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: February 20 , 1996 

- , , ~    ~;f .... Attest : ,., 
General Man~g~e~et ary-Tr e asure r 

President 


